
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Periodic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

Total Operations by Airline
October  2008  -  September 2009

Air Carrier - Scheduled

Air Carrier - Chartered

ABX Air
Aer Lingus
Aeroflot
Air France
AirTran
All Nippon
American
Austrian
Avianca
British Airways
COPA
Cayman
Continental
Delta
Ethiopian Airlines
Federal Express
Iberia
JetBlue
KLM Royal Dutch
Korean Air
Lufthansa
MN Airlines
Midwest
Northwest
Qatar Amiri Air
SAS
Saudi Arabian
South African
Southwest
TACA International
US Airways
United
United Parcel Service
Virgin America
Virgin Atlantic

Air India
Air Transport International
Allegiant Air
EL AL

 126,791

 138
 382
 104

 1,654
 3,478

 728
 7,098

 694
 526

 1,922
 652

 66
 44

 5,888
 460

 2,398
 418

 12,774
 720
 668

 1,324
 288

 2
 1,517

 730
 603
 250
 654

 7,590
 1,364
 1,078

 65,077
 627

 4,004
 871

 6
 4
 4
 2

 10,693  10,307  10,834  10,605  9,436  10,739  10,626  10,523  10,771  11,314  11,116  9,827

 46  40  42  10
 36  34  34  28  22  26  34  34  34  36  36  28
 8  10  8  10  8  8  8  10  8  8  10  8

 146  110  122  114  92  112  120  156  168  184  182  148
 326  332  270  298  276  286  296  292  288  296  292  226
 62  60  62  62  56  60  60  62  60  62  62  60

 621  558  592  585  533  595  582  596  600  627  633  576
 62  60  60  56  38  52  60  62  60  62  62  60
 46  42  46  44  40  46  44  44  42  46  44  42

 174  116  156  158  128  178  130  161  179  186  184  172
 44  47  62  60  48  53  50  54  60  62  62  50

 12  16  16  10  12
 2  2  6  6  20  8

 572  540  526  520  392  454  476  434  462  504  508  500
 36  34  40  36  32  34  36  40  42  44  48  38

 220  182  248  196  192  208  206  190  200  218  172  166
 32  24  26  26  24  26  34  44  42  54  44  42

 1,097  1,001  1,120  1,154  1,017  1,158  1,102  991  1,027  1,104  1,108  895
 62  60  62  60  52  58  60  62  60  62  62  60
 34  34  54  62  56  62  60  62  60  62  62  60

 126  60  56  60  54  66  108  120  172  172  172  158
 16  50  56  54  56  56

 2
 190  311  201  161  90  157  145  67  73  76  38  8
 62  60  62  62  56  62  60  62  60  62  62  60
 62  38  34  44  36  38  52  56  60  61  62  60
 18  18  18  16  16  18  18  24  24  28  26  26
 62  56  62  60  48  48  44  46  44  62  62  60

 652  605  622  642  582  656  648  657  652  670  629  575
 98  120  148  142  96  108  106  110  108  114  118  96

 162  152  164  164  84  46  46  44  60  54  56  46
 5,164  5,169  5,465  5,308  4,967  5,655  5,567  5,546  5,565  5,804  5,758  5,109

 54  50  74  50  48  53  54  54  52  50  44  44
 327  322  326  337  281  342  332  325  350  364  362  336
 92  60  60  62  56  62  60  62  97  106  92  62

 6
 2  2

 4
 2

Subtotal-Air Carrier - Scheduled

Oct - 08 Nov - 08 Dec - 08 Jan - 09 Feb - 09 Mar - 09 Apr - 09 May - 09 Jun - 09 Jul - 09 Aug - 09 Sep - 09Airline Total



Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Periodic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

Total Operations by Airline
October  2008  -  September 2009

Air Carrier - Chartered

Regional

Frontier
Lan Chile
MN Airlines
Mountain Air Cargo
Other Charters
Pace
Southern Air
Thomsonfly Ltd UK
USA 3000
Vision

ASA (Delta Connection)
Air Canada Jazz
Air Wisconsin (US Airways Express)
American Eagle
Chautauqua (American Connection)
Chautauqua (Continental Express)
Chautauqua (United Express)
Colgan Air (Continental Connection)
Colgan Air (United Express)
Comair (Delta Connection)
Commutair
Compass
Continental Express
ExpressJet (United Express)
Freedom (Delta Connection)
Go-Jet
Mesa (US Airways Express)
Mesa (United Express)
PSA
Piedmont
Pinnacle (Delta Connection)
Pinnacle (Northwest Airlink)
Republic (Midwest Connect)
Republic (US Airways Express)
Shuttle America (Delta Connection)
Shuttle America (United Express)
Trans States (American Connection)
Trans States (United Express)

 128,205 10,839  10,423  10,966  10,751  9,564  10,854  10,754  10,658  10,845  11,410  11,211  9,930
 1,414

 4
 2
 6

 402
 512

 16
 2

 18
 12

 424

 412
 3,419

 8
 8

 1,092
 2

 18,402
 12

 22,984
 1,262
 2,735
 2,538
 1,201
 3,102
 3,276

 12,492
 2,552

 36,615
 1,400

 14
 756

 1,914
 2

 242
 6

 18,981
 252

 29,906

 146  116  132  146  128  115  128  135  74  96  95  103

 4
 2

 4  2
 38  30  32  30  28  32  36  38  34  38  32  34
 58  46  62  70  62  39  52  49  6  22  13  33

 4  12
 2

 4  2  2  2  4  4
 8  2  2

 38  40  36  36  32  36  34  36  30  34  36  36

 8  10  44  28  22  20  60  62  100  34  24
 323  283  270  291  274  314  302  290  266  277  277  252

 2  2  4
 2  2  2  2

 62  106  116  64  56  62  60  114  112  112  116  112
 2

 1,702  1,410  1,477  1,486  1,411  1,578  1,492  1,508  1,554  1,618  1,630  1,536
 10  2

 1,927  1,781  1,893  1,942  1,806  1,945  1,925  1,972  1,886  2,008  1,988  1,911
 56  102  132  26  6  236  228  274  142  60

 261  241  245  258  211  241  208  218  200  198  208  246
 178  108  154  116  140  174  126  234  280  344  346  338
 117  100  94  98  93  115  112  118  96  92  82  84

 928  1,070  1,068  36
 361  292  287  371  369  410  392  179  173  177  152  113
 736  781  1,025  1,150  1,066  1,142  1,172  1,200  911  960  988  1,361
 188  159  170  130  167  185  226  228  288  279  269  263

 3,873  3,434  3,415  3,075  2,767  3,164  3,017  3,137  2,514  2,627  2,675  2,917
 62  64  68  80  116  184  144  148  120  140  142  132

 4  8  2
 4  30  20  100  102  56  88  58  84  98  116

 124  60  108  174  168  102  250  224  222  176  196  110
 2

 2  41  42  42  45  40  12  8  10
 2  2  2

 1,600  1,507  1,538  1,546  1,524  1,616  1,668  1,710  1,598  1,654  1,637  1,383
 54  48  50  54  46

 2,369  2,341  2,239  2,392  2,239  2,542  2,639  2,730  2,553  2,571  2,577  2,714

Subtotal-Air Carrier - Chartered
Subtotal-Air Carrier

Oct - 08 Nov - 08 Dec - 08 Jan - 09 Feb - 09 Mar - 09 Apr - 09 May - 09 Jun - 09 Jul - 09 Aug - 09 Sep - 09Airline Total



Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Periodic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

Total Operations by Airline
October  2008  -  September 2009

Regional

General Aviation

Military

 165,585

 47,951

 653

 14,013  12,787  13,305  13,340  12,635  13,998  13,948  14,440  14,103  14,705  14,627  13,684

 4,869  4,133  3,573  3,740  3,568  3,988  4,321  4,277  4,474  3,554  2,831  4,623

 67  127  50  30  46  59  55  53  62  30  30  44

 47,951

 653

 4,869  4,133  3,573  3,740  3,568  3,988  4,321  4,277  4,474  3,554  2,831  4,623

 67  127  50  30  46  59  55  53  62  30  30  44

Subtotal-Regional

Subtotal-General Aviation

Subtotal-Military

Oct - 08 Nov - 08 Dec - 08 Jan - 09 Feb - 09 Mar - 09 Apr - 09 May - 09 Jun - 09 Jul - 09 Aug - 09 Sep - 09Airline

 342,394 29,788  27,470  27,894  27,861  25,813  28,899  29,078  29,428  29,484  29,699  28,699  28,281

Total

Grand Total-Operations




